FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 08/28/92	06-26-19 1007472	I III	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party Terence P. Sammon Andrew R. Kneisel Henry W. Griffin	ioner for Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	2. Name and addre ESSEX SPEC 1333 Broad S CLIFTON, NE	ess of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of converse.	ying party(ies) is attached.	Additional name	(s) & address(es) are attached.
x Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s)			Merger Change of Name
Application Number(s) or Pa	tent Number(s): 08/871,058	3 Filed June 9, 19	97
document is being filed togeth application is:	ner with a new application, the	execution date of the	
document is being filed togeth application is:	ner with a new application, the ditional Application Number(s)	execution date of the) or Patent Number(s)	
document is being filed togeth application is: Acceptable Accepta	ditional Application Number(s) whom correspondence does mailed: Company	execution date of the or Patent Number(s) 6. Total nuinvolved: 1/2 7. Total fee (37	are attached. mber of applications and patents CFR 3.41) \$40.00
document is being filed togeth application is: Acceptable of the property of	ditional Application Number(s) o whom correspondence d be mailed: Company 48641-1967	execution date of the or Patent Number(s) 6. Total nu involved: 1/2 7. Total fee (37	are attached. mber of applications and patents CCFR 3.41) \$40.00 deduct the above fee from our Deposit ccount 04-1512. If this estimate is ease debit or credit our account

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: June 11, 1998

43,059

Deborah Crosby DuLude

Deborah Crosby DuLude Administrative Patent Assistant (517) 636-0630

Total number of pages including attachments: $\underline{3}$ \underline{PATENT}

REEL: 9261 FRAME: 0986

FORM 110 (R 2/97)

Docket Ref. 43059

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

VEHICLE WINDOW AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> ESSEX SPECIALTY PRODUCTS INC. 1333 Broad Street Clifton, New Jersey 07013 **United States of America**

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of NEW JERSEY, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

Application No. 08/871, 058 iling Date

June 9, 1997

in country the United States of America

of this application, when received, on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to insert here any corresponding equivalent

Application No. Filing Date	entransporter: was a secondarion manufacture of the control of the
in country	
to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identifi-	ed and entered hereinabove
for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment i	nto all languages necessary;
and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this A	Assignment, or a Notarial Tru
Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that	such assigned rights are not
encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.	

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

1	ills, Michigan 48326, U.S.A. of
	rence F. Januar
Full Name:	Terence P. Sammon
Residence	4277 Arbour Drive
	Walled Lake, Michigan 48390
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	Essex Specialty Products Inc.
Of Country:	United States of America

this <u>(2</u> day o	$\frac{197}{}$
//	
Signature:	
Full Name.	Andrew R. Kneisel
Residence	6116 Lake Waldon Drive
	Clarkston, Michigan 48346
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	Essex Specialty Products Inc.
Of Country:	United States of America

At: Ayburn Hills, Michigan 48326, U.S.A.

	ills, Michigan 48326, U.S.A.
this _ <1 day	of <u>UUNE</u> 1957
)	anne on though
Full Name:	Henry W. Griffin
Residence	5631 Westwood Court
	Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48301
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	Essex Specialty Products Inc.
Of Country:	United States of America

thisday of	19
unsuay or	
Signature:	
Full Name:	
Residence	
Country:	
Citizenship:	
P. O. Address:	
Employed By:	
Of Country:	

FORM 222

Docket Ref. 43059

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Oakland)) SS)
On this 6th day of before me,	19 <u>97</u> , personally appeared
	Terence P. Sammon the individual described in and who executed the wledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public JEANETTE B. GAUSS Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires August 19. 1999
NOTARIA	L CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Oakland)) SS)
On this 6th day of before me,	19 77, personally appeared Andrew R. Kneisel
	the individual described in and who executed the wledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public EANETTE B. GAUSS Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires August 19 1999
NOTARIA	L CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Oakland)) SS)
On this 6th day of before me,	19 77, personally appeared
	Henry W. Griffin the individual described in and who executed the wledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public

JEANETTE B. GAUSS Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan My Commission Expires August 19, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 9261 FRAME: 0988